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District of: Ontario
Division No.: 07-Hamilton

Court No.: 32-3109134
Estate No.: 32-3109134

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY)

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c.
B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL
OF TKC METAL RECYCLING INC.

SERVICE LIST

TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011
Toronto, ON Canada  M5H 3S1

Kyla Mahar
Email : kmahar@millerthomson.com
Tel: 416.597.4303

Gina Rhodes
Email: grhodes@millerthomson.com
Tel: 416.597.4321

Lawyers for TKC Metal Recycling Inc. and 2183015 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: COZEN O’CONNOR LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower
333 Bay Street, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2

Steven Weisz
Email: sweisz@cozen.com
Tel: 647.417.5334

Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee, BDO Canada Limited



AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED
25 Main Street West
Suite 805
Hamilton, Ontario L8P 1H1

Chris Mazur
Email: cmazur@bdo.ca
Tel: 416.369.3795

Angelo Consoli
Email: aconsoli@bdo.ca
Tel: 905.524.1008

Proposal Trustee

AND TO: SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP
One James St. S., 14th Flr.
P.O. Box 926, Depot 1
Hamilton, ON L8N 3P9

Danielle Iampietro
Email: iampietro@shlaw.ca
Tel: 905.526.4384

Barry Yellin
Email: byellin@shlaw.ca
Tel: 905.523.5878

Lawyers for 1000909688 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: SPIZZIRRI LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2 Morneau Shepell Centre
Suite 900
895 Don Mills Rd.
Toronto, ON  M3C 1W3

Frank Spizzirri
Email: frank@spizzirrilaw.ca
Tel: 647.243.5897

Lawyers for Tooling Management Group LLC



AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Ontario Regional Office
Department of Justice Canada
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Tel: 416.973.0942
Alt: 647.256.1663
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1

Kevin Dias
Email: kdias@justice.gc.ca
Tel: 647.256.7360

Fozia Chaudary
Email: fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca
Tel: 647.256.7347

Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
33 King Street West
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
L1H 8H5

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO: TRIPLE M METAL LP
1 Kenview Blvd.
Suite 101
Brampton, ON L6T 5E6

Mike Barichello
Email: mbarichello@triplemmetal.com
Tel: 905.793.7084 x3240



AND TO: GIAMPAOLO GROUP INC.
Suite 301 - 1 Kenview Blvd.
Brampton, ON L6T 5E6 Canada

Andre Kuyntjes
Email: akuyntjes@gg-inc.ca
Tel: 905.793.7086 x3204

Representative for the Landlord

AND TO: RCAP LEASING INC.
5575 North Service Road
Suite 300
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M1

Email: rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com
csc@rcapleasing.com

AND TO: VW CREDIT CANADA INC.
1340 Pickering Parkway
Suite 500
Pickering, ON L1V 0C4

Email: vciccmsc@vwcredit.com

AND TO: ED LEARN FORD LINCOLN (2017) LTD.
375 Ontario Street
PO Box 24040
St. Catharines, Ontario L2R 7P7

AND TO: MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA LEASING INC.
410-1100 Burloak Drive
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6B2

AND TO : ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
10 York Mills Road
3rd Floor
Toronto, Ontario M2P 0A2

AND TO: THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
100 King Street West
PO Box 57148
Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4W9
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